
From: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 3:32 PM 
To: Kilpatrick, Robert P <Robert.P.Kilpatrick@wv.gov> 
Cc: Melton, Gregory L <Gregory.L.Melton@wv.gov>; Barry, William D <William.D.Barry@wv.gov>; 
Casdorph, Scot R <Scot.R.Casdorph@wv.gov>; Whittaker, Frank M <Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov>; 
Jones, James R <James.R.Jones@wv.gov>; Hovatter, Robert W <Robert.W.Hovatter@wv.gov>; Totten, 
Mark L <Mark.L.Totten@wv.gov> 
Subject: RE: Special Circumstances Request for Engineering Services for Investigation and Design ‐ North 
Portico Step Concrete Failures 
 
Bob, 
 
Your request is approved for special circumstances design work.  Please submit the award 
documentation within 30 days for processing. 
 
Regards, 
Mike 
 
W. Michael Sheets 
Director 
WV Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street, East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
 
Phone: (304) 558‐0492 
Fax:       (304) 558‐4115 
 
 
 
From: Kilpatrick, Robert P <Robert.P.Kilpatrick@wv.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 3:25 PM 
To: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov> 
Cc: Melton, Gregory L <Gregory.L.Melton@wv.gov>; Barry, William D <William.D.Barry@wv.gov>; 
Casdorph, Scot R <Scot.R.Casdorph@wv.gov>; Whittaker, Frank M <Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov>; 
Jones, James R <James.R.Jones@wv.gov>; Hovatter, Robert W <Robert.W.Hovatter@wv.gov> 
Subject: Special Circumstances Request for Engineering Services for Investigation and Design ‐ North 
Portico Step Concrete Failures 
 
Mike: 
 
You undoubtedly heard about our “injury” last Friday.  Please accept the attached as our formal request 
to invoke “special circumstances” and forego competitive bidding for A/E Services to address the subject 
project immediately. 
 
Let me know if you need any additional information or have any questions. 
 
Thanks 
Bobk 






